SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.20351/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-11-2019 in LAAS No.65, 88 and 108/2019 passed by the High Court of Andhra Pradesh at Amravati)

MALLAMPUTI RATNAMMA (DIED) BY LRS.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE SPECIAL DEPUTY COLLECTOR (LAND ACQUISITION) & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(I.A.No.96312/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.96313/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.96315/2022-DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date: 25-07-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Sridhary Reddy, Adv.

Mr. D. K. Sabat, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application seeking exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment is allowed.

We must notice that unfortunately the judgments of this Court rendered prior to the impugned judgments have also not been brought to the notice of the High Court.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER