SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13528-13530/2022

MALLAMPUTI RATNAMMA (DIED) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE SPECIAL DEPUTY COLLECTOR (LAND ACQUISITION) & ANR. Respondent(s)

IA No. 175525/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date: 01-11-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR
Ms. Deepshikha Sansanwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

The application (I.A No.175525/2023) for substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased Petitioner is allowed, subject to just exceptions.

The name of Petitioner is permitted to be substituted with his legal representative (Sri. Mallamputi Venkateswara Reddy).

Amended memo of parties be filed within four weeks.

(DEEPAK JOSHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR